TFT-Display Datenblatt
Modell  FG0500A0DSSWBGT1
Kurzdaten
Hersteller  Data Image
Diagonale  5“ / 12,7 cm
Format    wide
Auflösung  800 x 480
Backlight   LED / 320 cd/m²

    Confidential Document
FG0500A0DSSWBGT1 REV:C                                             Page:  18 /21
PRODUCT NUMBERING SYSTEM
 FG 0500A0  D   S   S  W  B   G T1
                                                     VERSION :T1
                                                   RoHS
                                                      View direction & Temp. Range
A– Bottom view 6H & Normal temp.
B– Bottom view 6H & Wide temp.
C–Top View & Normal temp
D–Top View & Wide temp.
                                                   Backlight Color
                                           W –White  Y – Yellow Green
                                           G - Green
                                            Backlight
                                     C–CCFL B/L
  S–LED B/L
                                        LCD Polarize type
N–Negative  S –Super wide view or Excellent W.V
M–Transmissive  F– Transflective
                              LCD type
                                       A –TFT analog
                                D –TFT digital
                       Series code
                        0500A0–, 5.0 inch
           Model type
             FG–Standard TFT Module
           FX–Custom TFT Module
HY-LINE Computer Components / www.hy-line.de/computer
    Confidential Document
FG0500A0DSSWBGT1 REV:C                                             Page:  19 /21
13. PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM
1. ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
(1) You must mount a module using holes arranged in
four corners or four sides.
(2) You should consider the mounting structure so that
uneven force (ex. Twisted stress) is not applied to the
module. And the case on which a module is mounted
should have sufficient strength so that external force
is not transmitted directly to the module.
(3) Do not touch, push or rub the exposed polarizers
with glass, tweezers or anything harder than HB
pencil lead. And please do not rub with dust clothes
with chemical treatment.
(4) Wipe off saliva or water drops as soon as possible.
Their long time contact with polarizer causes
deformations and color fading.
(5) Do not open the case because inside circuits do not
have sufficient strength.
(6) Please do not take a LCD module to pieces and
reconstruct it. Resolving and reconstructing modules
may cause them not to work well.
(7) Please do not touch metal frames with bare hands
and soiled gloves. A color change of the metal
frames can happen during a long preservation of
soiled LCD modules.
(8) Please pay attention to handling lead wire of
backlight so that it is not tugged in connecting with
inverter.
2. OPERATING PRECAUTIONS
(1) Please be sure to turn off the power supply before
connecting and disconnecting signal input cable.
(2) Please do not change variable resistance settings in
LCD module. They are adjusted to the most suitable
value. If they are changed, it might happen LCD does
not satisfy the characteristics specification